
530/532 Belfast - Lisburn

Mondays to Fridays
Service

Vehicle Type

Belfast, Great Northern Mall
Finaghy, Finaghy Crossroads
Belfast, Queen Street
Falls, Kennedy Centre
Twinbrook, Old Colin
Poleglass, Bell Steel Road [Stewartstown Road]
Twinbrook, Twinbrook Road
Derriaghy, Milltown
Harmony Hill, Belsize Lane
Lisburn, Lisburn Buscentre
Sprucefield, Sprucefield Shopping Centre
Lisburn, Smithfield Street Bus Shelter

530a

LF

0650
0705

0708
0711
0712
0716
0721
0730

532

LF

0700
0710
0720
0723
0725
0729
0734
0740
0745

532

LF

0755
0810
0815
0817
0818
0820
0824
0840
0850

532

LF

0905
0920
0925
0927
0928
0930
0934
0950
1000

530

LF

1005
1020

1025
1027
1028
1030
1034
1050
1100

532

LF

1105
1120
1125
1127
1128
1130
1134
1150
1200

530

LF

1205
1220

1225
1227
1228
1230
1234
1250
1300

532

LF

1305
1320
1325
1327
1328
1330
1334
1350
1400

530a

LF

1405
1420

1425
1427
1428
1430
1434
1450

530a

LF

1505
1530

1535
1540
1545
1552
1557
1605

532

LF

1540
1555
1600
1606
1608
1613
1620
1645
1655

530a

LF

1615
1640

1645
1650
1655
1702
1707
1715

532a

LF

1645
1700
1705
1711
1713
1718
1725
1750

530a

1820
1835

1840
1842
1843
1845
1849
1905

532a

LF

1830
1840
1845
1847
1848
1850
1854

1915

Saturdays
Service

Vehicle Type

Belfast, Great Northern Mall
Finaghy, Finaghy Crossroads
Belfast, Queen Street
Falls, Kennedy Centre
Twinbrook, Old Colin
Poleglass, Bell Steel Road [Stewartstown Road]
Twinbrook, Twinbrook Road
Derriaghy, Milltown
Harmony Hill, Belsize Lane
Lisburn, Lisburn Buscentre
Sprucefield, Sprucefield Shopping Centre
Lisburn, Smithfield Street Bus Shelter

532a

LF

0640
0650
0655
0657
0658
0703
0710
0720

530

LF

0825
0840

0845
0847
0848
0850
0854
0910
0920

532

LF

0905
0920
0925
0927
0928
0930
0934
0950
1000

530

LF

1005
1020

1025
1027
1028
1030
1034
1050
1100

532

LF

1105
1120
1125
1127
1128
1130
1134
1150
1200

530a

LF

1205
1220

1225
1227
1228
1230
1234
1250

532

LF

1305
1320
1325
1327
1328
1330
1334
1350
1400

530

LF

1405
1420

1425
1427
1428
1430
1434
1450
1500

532

LF

1505
1520
1525
1527
1528
1530
1534
1550
1600

530

LF

1605
1620

1625
1627
1628
1630
1634
1650
1700

532a

LF

1805
1820
1825
1827
1828
1830
1834

1850

530a

LF

1815
1830

1835
1837
1838
1840
1844

1900

Sundays
no service

Saturday 12 July 2025
no service

Monday 14 July 2025
no service

Notes: LF - Operated by Low Floor vehicles



530/532 Lisburn - Belfast

Mondays to Fridays
Service

Vehicle Type

Sprucefield, Sprucefield Shopping Centre
Lisburn, Lisburn Buscentre
Lisburn, Queens Road
Harmony Hill, Belsize Lane
Derriaghy, Milltown
Twinbrook, Twinbrook Road
Poleglass, Woodside
Suffolk, Michael Ferguson Roundabout
Finaghy, Finaghy Crossroads
Belfast, Bedford Street
Falls, Kennedy Centre
Belfast, King Street
Belfast, Queen Street

532a

LF

0735
0737
0739
0745
0750
0751
0755

0805
0823
0830

530a

LF

0740
0742
0744
0749
0754
0755
0759
0804
0830

530

LF

0750
0800
0802
0804
0809
0814
0815
0819
0824
0850

530a

LF

0915
0917
0919
0924
0928
0929
0932
0937
1000

532

LF

1005
1015
1017
1019
1024
1028
1029
1032

1042
1059
1100

530

LF

1105
1115
1117
1119
1124
1128
1129
1132
1137
1200

532

LF

1205
1215
1217
1219
1224
1228
1229
1232

1242
1259
1300

530

LF

1305
1315
1317
1319
1324
1328
1329
1332
1337
1400

532

LF

1405
1415
1417
1419
1424
1428
1429
1432

1442
1459
1500

532a

LF

1620
1622
1624
1630
1635
1636
1640

1650
1708
1715

532a

LF

1715
1717
1719
1725
1730
1731
1735

1745
1803
1810

530a

LF

1745
1747
1749
1754
1758
1759
1802
1807
1840

Saturdays
Service

Vehicle Type

Sprucefield, Sprucefield Shopping Centre
Lisburn, Lisburn Buscentre
Lisburn, Queens Road
Harmony Hill, Belsize Lane
Derriaghy, Milltown
Twinbrook, Twinbrook Road
Poleglass, Woodside
Suffolk, Michael Ferguson Roundabout
Finaghy, Finaghy Crossroads
Belfast, Bedford Street
Falls, Kennedy Centre
Belfast, King Street
Belfast, Queen Street

530a

LF

0725
0727
0729
0734
0738
0739
0742
0747
0810

532

LF

0805
0815
0817
0819
0824
0828
0829
0832

0842
0853
0900

532

LF

1005
1015
1017
1019
1024
1028
1029
1032

1042
1053
1100

530a

LF

1115
1117
1119
1124
1128
1129
1132
1137
1200

532

LF

1205
1215
1217
1219
1224
1228
1229
1232

1242
1253
1300

530

LF

1305
1315
1317
1319
1324
1328
1329
1332
1337
1400

532

LF

1405
1415
1417
1419
1424
1428
1429
1432

1442
1453
1500

530

LF

1505
1515
1517
1519
1524
1528
1529
1532
1537
1600

532

LF

1705
1715
1717
1719
1724
1728
1729
1732

1742
1753
1800

Sundays
no service

Saturday 12 July 2025
no service

Monday 14 July 2025
no service

Notes: LF - Operated by Low Floor vehicles



530/532 Belfast - Lisburn

Important information related to service 530/532 at 09:02:32 on 16th July 2025

Valid from 1000 on 15 Jul 2025 until 2300 on 07 Sep 2025

Derriaghy Road, Lisburn will be closed from Church Glen to McKinstry Road from 15 July until 7th September 2025.

Stops at Chestnut Hill will be suspended. All other stops will operate as normal.
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